ynamreG ni detnirP ,shcuF+lreppeP thgirypoC.secnavda lacinhcet ot eud snoitacifidom elbanosaer ot tcejbuS
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 •฀USA +1 330 4253555฀• Singapore +65 67799091฀• Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
D
a
te
 o
f
is
s
u
e
 2
0
0
4
-0
2
-2
6
 -
 S
e
n
s
o
r
S
y
s
te
m
 C
a
ta
lo
g
u
e
 1
 Accessories for the F25 Series
1)  If the ring is higher than 3 mm, the circlip height is critical rather than the shaft diameter.
MH... F25 mounting aids
K... Brackets
Assembly kit Shaft diameter 1) Shaft height
Mounting hole
configuration
Consisting of:
Fig.Actuating
element
Bracket
BT32-F25-0 < 34 mm 20 mm (30 x 80) mm BT32 – 1
BT33-F25-0 < 34 mm 30 mm (30 x 80) mm BT33 – 3
BT34-F25-2 preferably > 34 mm 20/30 mm (30 x 80) mm BT34 K2 2
BT34-F25-3 preferably > 34 mm 30 mm (30 x 130) mm BT34 K3 4
BT34-F25-4 preferably > 34 mm 50 mm (30 x 130) mm BT34 K4 5
MH5-F25-Y43089 < 34 mm 20/30 mm (30 x 130) mm – Metal plate 6
MH20-F25-Y43090 Height adjustment for additionally mounted controller –
F25 fully
potted
7
Component Shaft diameter
Mounting hole
configuration
.giFstnemmoC
Actuating element
BT32 � 8mm 82 :ecafrus evitca fo thgieH–mm 43
BT33 � 9mm 83 :ecafrus evitca fo thgieH–mm 43
BT34 � 34 mm – Height of active surface: 28 mm, mounted on shaft 10
BT37 � 34 mm – Actuating element BT37 with 4 mm groove for
mounting controller
–
Bracket
K2 2–mm )08 x 03(–
K3 4–mm )031 x 03(–
K4 5–mm )031 x 03(–
Fig. 10
Ø
 3
4
 m
m
Ø
 4
0
 m
m
2
8
 m
m
3
2
 m
m
Ø
 3
4
 m
m
Ø
 4
0
 m
m
2
8
 m
m
3
2
 m
m
Ø
 3
4
 m
m
Ø
 4
0
 m
m
3
8
 m
m
4
3
 m
m
Fig. 9Fig. 8
Special proximity switches